PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Egli	03/13/2007
Emmanuel Zylber	03/13/2007
Michael E. Lancial	03/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer Spine, Inc.
Street Address:	7375 Bush Lake Road
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55439-2029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11570975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: ltucker@whepatent.com Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP

441 Vine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZMS-DS17US
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Keith P. Haunt

Total Attachments: 4

500242996

source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Zimmer Spine, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set	my hand and seal at
this, day of, 20	07
	L.S.
	L.S. Thomas Egli
STATE OF	: :ss.
COUNTY OF	;
Thomas Egli, a citizen of CH residi	
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

In With	ness Whereof, I	hereto set my hand and seal at,
this	day of	, 2007
		L.S. Emmanuel Zylber
STATE C)F	;
COUNTY	OF	;ss. :
82 BD I subscri	<u>Michelet, F-1300</u> bed to the forego	this
		Notary Public
[Notary	/'s Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
	ness Whereof, I	hereto set my hand and seal at Zd., MD, , 2007 Michael E. Lancial L.S.
STATE C)F	
COUNTY	YOF	;ss. :
Georgia is subso	<u>l E. Lancial,</u> a cit A Avenue S., Sain cribed to the fore	e this que day of Mac 2, 2007, personally appeared izen of US residing in Saint Louis Park, MN and particularly at 3020 t Louis Park, MN 55426, known to me to be the person whose name going Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as the purposes therein contained. Augustian Contained Contai
[Notary	r's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
	KAREN LEIGH PIETRUSZ Notary Public Minnesota	EWSKI 24 MM

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, Thomas Egli, Emmanuel Zylber, Michael E. Lancial, invented a new and improved INTERVERTEBRAL STABILIZATION SYSTEM as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and executed by me on December 20, 2006, Serial No. 11/570.975 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Zimmer Spine, Inc. a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office at 7375 Bush Lake Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439-2029 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Zimmer Spine. Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at,
this day of, 20	L.S. Thomas Egh
STATE OF	: Zunch
COUNTY OF	: Switerland
Thomas Egli, a citizen of <u>CH</u> resic Sunnebüelstr. 33, CH-8604 Volke	day of <u>Yearly</u> , 2007, personally appeared ling in <u>CH-8604 Volketswil</u> and particularly at extended line is the person whose name is a mment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his external contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set	my hand and seal at waterthur,
this 13th day of March, 20	07 L.S.
	Emmanuel Zylber
STATE OF	: ZURICH
COUNTY OF	: SWITZERUAND.
82 BD Michelet, F-13008 Marseille	day of, 2007, personally appeared residing in <u>F-13008 Marseille</u> and particularly at <u>ESC B6</u> , known to me to be the person whose name is ment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set this day of, 20	my hand and seal at,
	L.S.
	Michael E. Lancial
STATE OF	: :ss.
COUNTY OF	
Georgia Avenue S., Saint Louis Par	day of, 2007, personally appeared residing in <u>Saint Louis Park, MN</u> and particularly at <u>3029</u> ck, <u>MN 55426</u> , known to me to be the person whose name gnment and acknowledged that he executed the same as ses therein contained.
	Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/21/2007